OP \$140.00 2610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Notice of Satisfaction of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLEET NATIONAL BANK		01/20/2005	as Administrative Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTERPRISE NEWSMEDIA, LLC	
Street Address:	400 Crown Colony Drive	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02169	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

Name:	ENTERPRISE NEWSMEDIA HOLDING, LLC	
Street Address:	400 Crown Colony Drive	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02169	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2610783	SOUTH OF BOSTON MEDIA GROUP
Registration Number:	2464710	SOUTH OF BOSTON MEDIA GROUP
Registration Number:	2566293	SOUTHOFBOSTON.COM
Registration Number:	0508764	BROCKTON DAILY ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2097397	THE PATRIOT LEDGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0557

Phone: (704)331-7400 Email: docket@kennedycovington.com Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Correspondent Name: 214 North Tryon Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Signature: /karl s sawyer jr/ 02/04/2005 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=SatSecAgree#page1.tif source=SatSecAgree#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0558

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Security Agreement dated as of April 1, 2003 by and among ENTERPRISE NEWSMEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), ENTERPRISE NEWSMEDIA HOLDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Parent"), certain of the Parent's Subsidiaries as identified on the signature pages thereto and any additional Subsidiaries of the Parent who became a party to the Security Agreement and FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto).

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this 20 day of January, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (HRISTOPHER HOLMCREN) proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was PRRSCWAL WOUNDEDGE to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that (he)(she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as MANACIUGINECTOR for Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent, a national banking association.

Notary Public



SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Enterprise Publishing

Company, LLC

OWNER

REGISTRATION NO.

South of Boston Media Group

MARK

Reg. No. 2,610,783 and 2,464,710

Enterprise Publishing

Company, LLC

southofboston.com

Reg. No. 2,566,293

Enterprise Publishing

Company, LLC

Brockton Daily Enterprise

Reg. No. 0508764

George W. Prescott

Publishing Company, LLC T

The Patriot Ledger

Reg. No. 2,097,397

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER

MARK

SERIAL NO.

NONE

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE

2297446.01 LIB: Charlotte

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 02/04/2005